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Main Phone Number: 541-882-8846 
Emergency 24/7 after hours number: (541) 891‐2015 
 
Business Hours: 
M, T, Th, F: 8:00-5:00 pm (closed 12-1)  
W: 10:00 -5:00 pm (closed 12-1) 
  

ADMINISTRATION 

Courtney Vanbragt, Director  Ext 3507 
cvanbragt@klamathcounty.org 

 
Wendy Warren, MD, Health Officer  

Jessica Dale, Assistant Director Ext. 3059 

jdale@co.klamath.or.us 

 

CLINIC NURSING 

Amanda McLin, RN, Public Health Nurse, CD & Family Planning Coordinator      Ext. 3446 
amclin@klamathcounty.org 
 

MATERNAL CHILD HEALTH 

Jerrolyn Lang, RN, Babies First! & CaCoon Program Coordinator  Ext 3437 
jlang@co.klamath.or.us 

 

PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS (PHEP)  

Ramona Quinn, Program Administrator  EXT. 3054 
rquinn@co.klamath.or.us  

  

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH  (541) 883-1122, FAX: (541) 883-4280 

Ramona Quinn, Program Administrator Ext. 3054 
rquinn@co.klamath.or.us 
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WIC 

Sue Schiess, Program Administrator (541) 883-4276, FAX (541) 850-5382 
sschiess@co.klamath.or.us 

 

HEALTH PROMOTION/ DISEASE PREVENTION  

Erin Schulten, Manager Ext. 3436 
eschulten@klamathcounty.org 

  
VITAL RECORDS 

Jessica Dale, Registrar _________                                                                                                                      Ext.3059 
jdale@co.klamath.or.us 

 
Cindy Langfield, Deputy Registrar                                                                                                                       Ext.3410 
clangfield@co.klamath.or.us 

 

MEDICAL EXAMINER 

James N Olson, MD, Deputy State Medical Examiner 541-779-6236 Ext 258 

Oregon Department of State Police 
4500 Rogue Valley Hwy. Suite A 
Central Point, OR 97502 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (541) 883-5100, FAX: (541) 883-5163 305 

Kelley Minty Morris, Position 2, Chair 305 Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Derrick DeGroot, Position 3, Vice Chair  Klamath Falls, OR 97601 
Donnie Boyd, Position 1 
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